B.S.A., Troop 354

Port Jefferson Station, NY 11776

Mailing Address: Boy Scout Troop 354 c/o Mr. Robert Pearsall 137 South Hickory Street Port Jefferson Station, NY 11776 Sponsor:
B. P. O. Elks Lodge 2138
P.O. Box 602
41 Horseblock Rd
Centereach, NY 11720-0602





Boy Scout Troop 354 is having their 10th annual Applebee's Pancake Breakfast Fundraiser on Saturday, March 4th, 2023. We are a local Boy Scout Troop in Port Jefferson Station NY that has been in existence for over 50 years, and we are chartered by the BPO Elks Lodge 2138. In our tenure, we have generated over 80 Eagle Scouts, and their projects have served many non-profit organizations in our community. During our breakfast we will have some raffles, and as the Scoutmaster of Troop 354, I am writing you this letter in the hopes of a donation from your organization to make this fundraiser successful. If you have any questions, please contact me at (631) 331-3587.

Thank you in advance for your generous donation,

Robert Pearsall

BSA Troop 354 Scout Master

137 South Hickory Street

Port Jefferson Station, NY 11776

Phone number 631-331-3587